

8/07

MCKESSON ANESTHESIA SERVICES

TO: Provider Types- Physicians (20) Podiatrists (32)

Please be advised: Providers performing venipuncture services in Long Term Care Facilities and Residential Treatment Centers utilizing procedure code 36415 will need to discontinue the use of this procedure code. For claims with dates of service on or after 07/01/2006, venipuncture services in these types of facilities should be billed using procedure code S9529 to avoid future denials with edit 1885, (incidental procedure).